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East Central High School - Boys - 2/20/2025 to 2/22/2025

East Central High School

Results - IHSAA Boys 2025 Sectional Swimming Prelims
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Sectional: 1:32.92 2012* Bloomington South

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BHSS1 1:38.61

David Kovacs SR Leo Nelson SR

Lukas Paegle SR Kian Kadlec SR

23.24 28.99 22.9623.42

ECEN2 1:41.33

Connor Murray SR Brogan Wilson JR

Joshua McKenzie FR Ace Snook SO

26.09 26.79 23.4325.02

COLE3 1:41.47

Jerry Hundley SR Mikhail Machavariani SR

Joshua Pendleton FR Keaton Stephenson SR

26.80 27.51 22.6024.56

GBUR4 1:42.80

Jack Bennett FR Harrison YU FR

Christopher Mains SR Joseph Hawkins JR

25.43 28.36 24.7224.29

 OLD5 1:43.88

Nash King SO Santiago Schutte SR

Sully Hill SR Grant Rosenberger JR

23.08 27.37 24.4828.95

BHSN6 1:46.78

Donovan Keith-Reeves SR Bryan Huang FR

Alex Madeira JR Ethan Teders SO

27.65 27.87 24.6826.58

EDGE7 1:47.95

Samuel Kohne SO Tucker McCarty SR

Jackson Schmalensee SO Ryder Colford FR

28.10 28.99 25.1625.70

COLN8 1:51.61

Hudson Clock SO Nicolas Bowers SR

Diego Cotero Tapia SR Eli McIntier FR

30.60 31.85 24.6424.52

MILN9 1:53.04

Lucas Cooney JR Seth Thomas FR

John Mutz SO Tyler Myers JR

32.34 27.80 25.8727.03

SRIP10 1:59.21

Jordan Davis JR Brady Begley SO

Landon Saylor SR Thomas Eaglin JR

32.34 31.55 26.2429.08

  SD11 2:02.71

Cameron Cheek SO Jason Chipman SO

Carson Cheek SR Drake Lee SO

29.48 34.93 27.0831.22

BATE12 2:03.89

Tripp Hertel FR Samuel Richardson JR

Parker Oldham FR Matthew Lambert SO

36.42 33.33 23.1431.00

LBUR13 2:07.94

Gavin Quam SO Brock Barry SR

Caden Sears JR Carlos David FR

35.50 35.39 27.6229.43

RISE14 2:11.61

Mason Jones FR Carsten Gronberg JR

Maxwell Mossburger SO Hayden Corbin FR

40.72 38.06 28.2424.59

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

Sectional: 1:41.57 2015* Michael Brinegar

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BHSS SRBotond Kun1 1:46.23

23.90 26.84 27.4728.02

BHSS FRPeter Kovacs2 1:46.36

24.34 27.57 26.8327.62

COLE SRKeaton Stephenson3 1:46.61

24.84 27.14 27.3527.28

ECEN SRDillon Rullman4 1:49.12

24.74 27.56 28.4728.35

COLN SRDiego Cotero Tapia5 1:50.24

26.41 28.50 27.6127.72

BHSS FRYI Xiao6 1:50.58

25.43 27.91 28.0929.15

BHSN SRTy Mayer7 1:51.79

25.81 27.83 29.1628.99

GBUR SRTristen Hostetler8 1:54.77

26.83 29.08 29.2929.57

COLE SREthan Hall9 1:56.63

26.24 28.73 30.8230.84

BHSN SOHeath Davis10 1:58.25

26.60 30.07 30.3531.23

ECEN SRKennedy Shuler11 1:59.08

26.78 30.27 30.7331.30

BHSN JRTy Madeira12 1:59.29

26.95 29.99 30.8831.47

EDGE FRAnthony Straw13 2:00.80

27.47 31.01 30.6831.64

GBUR JRJoseph Hawkins14 2:00.92

27.28 30.63 31.3331.68

EDGE JRMason Wilson15 2:04.02

27.33 30.67 33.8532.17

COLE JRMason Bean16 2:05.66

28.45 32.37 32.0132.83

COLN SOEli Varchenko17 2:09.42

29.08 33.15 34.0233.17

LBUR JRCaden Sears18 2:09.76

28.92 33.31 32.9234.61

GBUR SRJR Frensemeier19 2:10.34

28.92 33.16 33.7334.53

SRIP JRThomas Eaglin20 2:11.06

29.34 31.85 35.1934.68

RISE JRCarsten Gronberg21 2:12.76

30.05 33.79 34.0634.86

BATE FRParker Oldham22 2:19.06

31.03 35.35 34.6838.00

  SD FRNicholas Pfaffl23 2:20.92

31.49 36.11 36.3436.98

MILN SOLogan Bruns24 2:21.62

33.45 35.67 35.2337.27

ECEN FRLogan Rizzo25 2:24.91

32.31 37.36 36.9738.27

MILN FRHunter Wickizer26 2:25.26

32.20 37.31 36.9438.81

  SD FROliver Wismann27 2:31.47

32.01 37.60 40.4641.40

EDGE FRGabriel Tassi28 2:37.11

35.64 40.77 39.4341.27

COLN SOAlexander Poisel29 3:10.69

53.83 44.18 45.9146.77

  SD FRKieran McKeever30 3:24.84

47.99 2:36.85

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

Sectional: 1:48.04 2015* Ian Finnerty

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BHSS SRDavid Kovacs1 1:56.70

24.26 28.87 30.2033.37

 OLD SONash King2 1:58.17

23.70 29.12 29.7535.60

BHSS SOCameron Seidenfaden3 1:59.15

COLE FRJoshua Pendleton4 2:01.61

ECEN JRBrogan Wilson5 2:02.40

25.44 32.39 29.2735.30

GBUR SRChristopher Mains6 2:02.64

COLE SRJerry Hundley7 2:05.12

26.84 32.19 28.8337.26

BHSN SRLuke Miller8 2:05.50

26.56 32.60 28.6737.67

BHSN SRLandon Yake9 2:05.91

26.97 33.80 30.0135.13

MILN FRSeth Thomas10 2:06.18

29.14 31.71 30.1435.19

BHSS FRDillon Van Sant11 2:08.24

28.38 31.05 31.6837.13

BHSN JRJacen Madeira12 2:08.74

27.97 33.76 29.4137.60

EDGE SRTucker McCarty13 2:10.27

ECEN JRAndrew Strotman14 2:14.46

27.86 35.69 31.8839.03

COLE SRElijah Isaacs15 2:15.96

27.03 35.99 30.7542.19

ECEN JRBrady Stephenson16 2:16.08

EDGE SOJackson Schmalensee17 2:17.13

27.85 37.21 31.8340.24

COLN JRSaisri Harshith Devaguptapu18 2:22.26

29.15 35.62 34.4943.00

COLN FRIsaac Niewedde19 2:26.12

28.61 37.91 37.1542.45

 OLD JRGrant Rosenberger20 2:26.30

EDGE FRChristopher Zelhof-Arriaga21 2:41.70

BATE FRTripp Hertel22 2:48.09

34.70 43.10 38.2852.01
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East Central High School - Boys - 2/20/2025 to 2/22/2025

East Central High School

Results - IHSAA Boys 2025 Sectional Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (#3  Boys 200 Yard IM)

COLN FRAbhay Bhadauria23 2:54.80

  SD FRAndrew Kunkel24 2:55.32

33.85 45.99 41.1554.33

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

Sectional: 20.46 2021* Nick Weber

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BHSN SRJames Stewart1 21.05

BHSS SRLukas Paegle2 21.13

 OLD SRSantiago Schutte3 21.81

BHSN SRLandon Mobley4 22.38

BHSN SOWyatt Norrick5 22.57

BHSS SRLeo Nelson6 22.62

ECEN SRConnor Murray7 22.83

GBUR FRHarrison YU8 22.87

BATE SOMatthew Lambert9 22.89

BHSS JRConnor Schmeckebier10 23.06

GBUR JRTyler Williams11 23.73

ECEN SOAce Snook12 24.00

ECEN FRJoshua McKenzie13 24.06

  SD SOCameron Cheek14 24.34

BATE JRBen Kuntz15 24.54

SRIP SRLandon Saylor16 24.61

COLN SRNicolas Bowers17 25.09

EDGE FRRyder Colford18 25.22

COLN FREli McIntier19 25.24

EDGE SRCohen Bell20 25.43

SRIP SOBrady Begley21 25.85

 OLD SRAlbert Hudepohl22 26.22

EDGE FRTeigen Hulbert23 26.29

COLN JRLuis Valerdi24 26.30

 OLD SORylan Hill25 26.64

  SD SRCarson Cheek*26 26.73

MILN JRTyler Myers*26 26.73

COLE SOCharles Wells28 27.01

MILN SRDylan Pindell29 27.46

LBUR SOGavin Quam30 27.48

RISE FRHayden Corbin31 27.62

MILN JRLucas Cooney32 27.63

  SD SODrake Lee33 28.38

COLE SORyan Lienhoop34 29.20

COLE JREthan Kessler35 30.17

RISE SRTyler LaFollette36 30.75

SRIP FRJordan Almaraz37 31.19

GBUR FRCaden Smith38 32.72

RISE FRMason Jones39 36.65

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Sectional: 49.01 2024* Lucas Paegle

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BHSN SRJames Stewart1 49.68

23.38 26.30

BHSS SRLukas Paegle2 51.53

24.33 27.20

COLE SRMikhail Machavariani3 52.76

24.84 27.92

COLN SRDiego Cotero Tapia4 53.17

25.00 28.17

RISE SOMaxwell Mossburger5 53.32

25.12 28.20

GBUR SRChristopher Mains6 53.40

25.26 28.14

BHSS SONoah Simon7 56.22

26.35 29.87

BHSS JRErik Jensen8 56.90

26.81 30.09

BHSN JRAlex Madeira9 57.90

27.01 30.89

COLE SRElijah Isaacs10 58.65

27.13 31.52

ECEN FRJoshua McKenzie11 59.13

27.32 31.81

EDGE SOJackson Schmalensee12 59.82

27.43 32.39

ECEN SOAnthony Toler13 1:00.80

28.17 32.63

EDGE SOSamuel Kohne14 1:01.46

28.21 33.25

MILN SOJohn Mutz15 1:02.41

28.10 34.31

BHSN JRRehan Roe16 1:02.65

28.70 33.95

COLN SOHudson Clock17 1:03.35

28.66 34.69

BATE JRSamuel Richardson18 1:05.37

28.98 36.39

ECEN SORyan Corlett19 1:05.99

30.31 35.68

LBUR JRCaden Sears20 1:06.78

30.08 36.70

 OLD SRSully Hill21 1:07.68

31.46 36.22

LBUR FRCarlos David22 1:11.53

32.49 39.04

BATE FRParker Oldham23 1:14.50

33.09 41.41

COLN SOAlexander Poisel24 1:56.05

43.27 1:12.78

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

Sectional: 45.38 2001* Ryan Wochomurka

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BHSS FRPeter Kovacs1 46.82

22.17 24.65

 OLD SRSantiago Schutte2 48.07

22.96 25.11

BHSN SRLandon Mobley3 48.56

23.63 24.93

COLE SRKeaton Stephenson4 48.98

23.70 25.28

ECEN SRDillon Rullman5 49.25

23.63 25.62

BHSS SRKian Kadlec6 49.60

23.70 25.90

GBUR FRJack Bennett7 49.71

23.93 25.78

GBUR FRHarrison YU8 49.95

23.88 26.07

BHSS JRConnor Schmeckebier9 50.90

24.12 26.78

ECEN SOAce Snook10 51.70

24.70 27.00

GBUR JRTyler Williams11 51.75

24.78 26.97

BATE SOMatthew Lambert12 52.17

25.74 26.43

BHSN SRDonovan Keith-Reeves13 52.28

24.90 27.38

BHSN FRBryan Huang14 54.49

25.77 28.72

  SD SOCameron Cheek15 54.96

26.04 28.92

BATE JRBen Kuntz16 55.31

26.80 28.51

ECEN FREthan Stenger17 55.50

26.47 29.03

COLN FREli McIntier18 55.70

26.37 29.33

EDGE FRRyder Colford19 57.76

27.36 30.40

EDGE SRCohen Bell20 58.40

27.98 30.42

 OLD SRAlbert Hudepohl21 58.67

28.07 30.60

MILN JRTyler Myers22 59.51

28.09 31.42

EDGE FRTeigen Hulbert23 59.75

27.86 31.89

COLN JRLuis Valerdi24 59.95

28.09 31.86

RISE JRCarsten Gronberg25 1:01.03

29.69 31.34

MILN SRDylan Pindell26 1:02.20

29.60 32.60

RISE FRHayden Corbin27 1:02.95

30.36 32.59

LBUR SOGavin Quam28 1:03.35

31.33 32.02

  SD FRMicah Mund29 1:04.15

29.61 34.54
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Preliminaries ...   (#7  Boys 100 Yard Free)

MILN SOLogan Bruns30 1:04.31

30.92 33.39

COLE SORyan Lienhoop31 1:04.72

31.15 33.57

COLE JREthan Kessler32 1:04.99

31.55 33.44

COLN SOOliver Lifferth33 1:05.80

30.88 34.92

LBUR FRCarlos David34 1:06.86

32.77 34.09

  SD SODrake Lee35 1:06.89

31.63 35.26

RISE SRTyler LaFollette36 1:08.73

33.21 35.52

 OLD SRDominic Yane37 1:11.18

33.07 38.11

SRIP FRJordan Almaraz38 1:12.30

34.38 37.92

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

Sectional: 4:29.91 2015* Michael Brinegar

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

 OLD SONash King1 4:32.30

23.99 26.10 27.5527.09

28.05 28.09 28.14 28.54

28.08 26.67

BHSS SRBotond Kun2 4:46.49

25.80 28.95 28.9529.68

28.92 29.03 29.29 29.05

28.74 28.08

COLE FRJoshua Pendleton3 4:47.43

25.69 28.37 29.1129.11

29.43 29.14 29.49 29.32

29.43 28.34

BHSN SRTy Mayer4 4:57.22

26.64 29.00 30.0229.61

30.41 30.25 29.95 30.39

30.80 30.15

BHSS FRKristof Katona5 5:09.26

27.34 30.92 31.8431.43

31.76 32.17 32.18 31.26

30.89 29.47

BHSN JRJacen Madeira6 5:09.43

27.41 29.99 31.5830.86

31.64 31.68 31.72 31.87

31.60 31.08

BHSS SONoah Simon7 5:15.22

28.13 30.76 31.7631.32

32.49 32.01 32.43 32.56

32.53 31.23

GBUR SRTristen Hostetler8 5:15.53

28.64 31.74 32.9532.44

33.15 32.94 31.96 31.55

29.47 30.69

BHSN JRTy Madeira9 5:22.92

28.05 31.32 32.7032.21

33.12 33.41 33.20 33.10

32.96 32.85

ECEN SRKennedy Shuler10 5:23.73

29.01 32.73 32.7032.63

33.86 34.44 33.22 33.37

31.77 30.00

GBUR JRJoseph Hawkins11 5:25.33

28.41 31.84 33.3432.71

33.24 33.46 33.34 33.47

33.25 32.27

ECEN JRAndrew Strotman12 5:27.43

27.52 30.73 33.4032.68

33.56 34.04 34.93 33.33

34.29 32.95

COLN SOEli Varchenko13 5:46.66

30.20 34.80 35.2135.98

35.74 35.42 35.71 35.35

35.06 33.19

COLE JRMason Bean14 5:52.22

30.00 35.10 36.0836.16

35.46 35.74 37.09 36.90

36.23 33.46

EDGE JRMason Wilson15 6:00.12

30.35 33.68 36.4535.44

36.64 41.28 37.12 37.23

37.09 34.84

ECEN JRZane Tidwell16 6:16.56

31.77 36.37 38.7238.16

38.78 38.97 39.69 39.34

37.81 36.95

COLN FRAbhay Bhadauria17 6:59.95

34.17 41.16 42.8842.65

43.82 43.68 43.29 44.39

42.51 41.40

LBUR SRBrock Barry18 7:19.86

31.41 38.76 45.3843.08

47.63 48.02 48.38 47.39

46.95 42.86

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Sectional: 1:25.30 2014* Columbus North

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BHSS1 1:30.49

Peter Kovacs FR Kian Kadlec SR

Botond Kun SR Leo Nelson SR

21.34 22.85 23.0023.30

ECEN2 1:31.54

Connor Murray SR Dillon Rullman SR

Ace Snook SO Brogan Wilson JR

23.35 22.50 22.0223.67

BHSN3 1:31.68

Luke Miller SR Landon Mobley SR

Jacen Madeira JR James Stewart SR

23.27 22.11 21.9924.31

GBUR4 1:33.62

Christopher Mains SR Tristen Hostetler SR

Tyler Williams JR Harrison YU FR

23.55 23.97 22.5423.56

 OLD5 1:36.53

Santiago Schutte SR Grant Rosenberger JR

Albert Hudepohl SR Nash King SO

22.44 25.03 21.9127.15

COLE6 1:37.42

Mason Bean JR Jameson Kessler SO

Ethan Hall SR Elijah Isaacs SR

25.73 23.82 23.6324.24

COLN7 1:38.69

Diego Cotero Tapia SR Eli McIntier FR

Hudson Clock SO Nicolas Bowers SR

22.88 24.99 24.5826.24

BATE8 1:41.84

Matthew Lambert SO Parker Oldham FR

Samuel Richardson JR Ben Kuntz JR

23.25 26.92 25.1126.56

EDGE9 1:43.24

Anthony Straw FR Cohen Bell SR

Mason Wilson JR Ryder Colford FR

24.87 26.95 25.6825.74

SRIP10 1:45.09

Jordan Davis JR Thomas Eaglin JR

Brady Begley SO Landon Saylor SR

27.53 26.50 24.4826.58

  SD11 1:49.09

Drake Lee SO Micah Mund FR

Carson Cheek SR Cameron Cheek SO

29.03 28.73 24.6726.66

LBUR12 1:51.45

Brock Barry SR Carlos David FR

Gavin Quam SO Caden Sears JR

29.83 29.14 25.2627.22

MILN13 1:51.87

Tyler Myers JR Logan Bruns SO

Hunter Wickizer FR Dylan Pindell SR

27.24 28.11 27.6228.90

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

Sectional: 48.84 2024* David Kovacs

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BHSS SRDavid Kovacs1 53.23

25.16 28.07

BHSS SOCameron Seidenfaden2 53.45

25.49 27.96

RISE SOMaxwell Mossburger3 54.59

26.34 28.25

BHSS FRYI Xiao4 55.11

26.91 28.20
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Results - IHSAA Boys 2025 Sectional Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (#10  Boys 100 Yard Back)

ECEN SRConnor Murray5 55.17

26.70 28.47

GBUR FRJack Bennett6 56.47

27.40 29.07

COLE SRJerry Hundley7 57.18

27.56 29.62

BHSN JRAlex Madeira8 57.31

28.00 29.31

BHSN SOWyatt Norrick9 58.16

28.37 29.79

COLE SREthan Hall10 58.89

28.49 30.40

ECEN JRBrady Stephenson11 59.06

28.53 30.53

BHSN SRDonovan Keith-Reeves12 59.46

28.50 30.96

COLE SOJameson Kessler13 1:00.55

29.29 31.26

EDGE SOSamuel Kohne14 1:01.12

29.78 31.34

EDGE FRAnthony Straw15 1:02.86

30.72 32.14

ECEN SORyan Corlett16 1:04.00

30.64 33.36

COLN JRSaisri Harshith Devaguptapu17 1:04.02

30.46 33.56

 OLD JRGrant Rosenberger18 1:05.78

31.74 34.04

COLN SOHudson Clock19 1:07.22

32.35 34.87

GBUR SRJR Frensemeier20 1:08.20

33.07 35.13

SRIP JRJordan Davis21 1:10.42

35.20 35.22

MILN JRLucas Cooney22 1:10.43

34.08 36.35

  SD FRNicholas Pfaffl23 1:22.06

39.74 42.32

BATE FRTripp Hertel24 1:25.11

40.11 45.00

RISE FRMason Jones25 1:27.15

42.77 44.38

EDGE FRGabriel Tassi26 1:28.90

43.39 45.51

COLN FRAayush Gupta27 1:35.07

44.91 50.16

MILN FRHunter Wickizer--- DQ

41.84 45.77

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Sectional: 54.55 2014* Cody Taylor

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ECEN JRBrogan Wilson1 58.80

27.43 31.37

BHSN SRLandon Yake2 59.19

27.75 31.44

MILN FRSeth Thomas3 1:00.96

29.31 31.65

COLE SRMikhail Machavariani4 1:01.07

28.37 32.70

BHSN FRBryan Huang5 1:02.19

29.14 33.05

BHSS SRLeo Nelson6 1:02.46

29.60 32.86

EDGE SRTucker McCarty7 1:03.72

29.83 33.89

BHSS FRGabriele Marchionne8 1:03.95

29.85 34.10

MILN SOJohn Mutz9 1:04.54

29.85 34.69

BHSN SOEthan Teders10 1:06.83

31.72 35.11

BHSS FRDillon Van Sant11 1:07.19

31.66 35.53

SRIP SOBrady Begley12 1:09.22

32.20 37.02

COLN SRNicolas Bowers13 1:11.56

33.02 38.54

COLN FRIsaac Niewedde14 1:13.34

35.07 38.27

BATE JRSamuel Richardson15 1:14.32

34.11 40.21

COLN SOOliver Lifferth16 1:14.53

35.26 39.27

COLE SOCharles Wells17 1:15.56

34.62 40.94

ECEN FREthan Stenger18 1:16.20

35.13 41.07

EDGE FRChristopher Zelhof-Arriaga19 1:18.77

36.77 42.00

  SD SOJason Chipman20 1:22.53

38.20 44.33

 OLD SORylan Hill21 1:24.29

38.08 46.21

 OLD SRDominic Yane22 1:27.77

41.24 46.53

LBUR SRBrock Barry23 1:28.55

39.17 49.38

GBUR FRCaden Smith24 1:30.99

42.98 48.01

  SD FROliver Wismann25 1:32.25

42.90 49.35

ECEN JRZane Tidwell26 1:34.46

42.62 51.84

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Sectional: 3:06.45 2014* Columbus North

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

COLE1 3:21.07

Keaton Stephenson SR Elijah Isaacs SR

Joshua Pendleton FR Mikhail Machavariani SR

23.56 49.05 52.2124.75

23.23 48.99 23.76 50.82

BHSS2 3:23.77

Peter Kovacs FR Kian Kadlec SR

David Kovacs SR Lukas Paegle SR

23.38 48.80 50.4223.79

24.02 51.03 25.15 53.52

GBUR3 3:30.45

Jack Bennett FR Tyler Williams JR

Joseph Hawkins JR Tristen Hostetler SR

24.77 50.76 53.1325.40

25.93 55.33 24.65 51.23

BHSN4 3:31.40

Ty Mayer SR Donovan Keith-Reeves SR

Wyatt Norrick SO Jacen Madeira JR

25.84 53.81 53.1325.63

25.83 54.71 24.34 49.75

ECEN5 3:31.74

Joshua McKenzie FR Andrew Strotman JR

Brady Stephenson JR Dillon Rullman SR

25.89 53.87 53.9525.40

25.79 54.07 24.03 49.85

EDGE6 3:39.23

Jackson Schmalensee SO Mason Wilson JR

Samuel Kohne SO Tucker McCarty SR

25.77 54.63 56.2927.37

26.24 55.17 25.07 53.14

MILN7 3:56.04

Lucas Cooney JR Dylan Pindell SR

John Mutz SO Seth Thomas FR

29.15 1:00.82 1:04.1031.37

27.14 57.33 25.44 53.79

RISE8 4:02.59

Tyler LaFollette SR Hayden Corbin FR

Carsten Gronberg JR Maxwell Mossburger SO

32.27 1:12.76 58.2725.15

29.18 1:01.27 24.01 50.29

COLN9 4:05.56

Saisri Harshith Devaguptapu JREli Varchenko SO

Luis Valerdi JR Isaac Niewedde FR

28.35 59.43 1:03.1729.85

29.58 1:03.19 28.25 59.77

  SD10 4:21.18

Nicholas Pfaffl FR Andrew Kunkel FR

Oliver Wismann FR Micah Mund FR

31.27 1:04.18 1:02.4729.23

33.33 1:08.58 30.38 1:05.95
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East Central High School - Boys - 2/20/2025 to 2/22/2025

East Central High School

Results - IHSAA Boys 2025 Sectional Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

SRIP11 4:21.99

Jordan Almaraz FR Jordan Davis JR

Thomas Eaglin JR Landon Saylor SR

35.62 1:17.89 1:03.4928.93

28.83 1:00.30 28.00 1:00.31

 OLD12 4:32.55

Albert Hudepohl SR Sully Hill SR

Dominic Yane SR Rylan Hill SO

29.59 1:01.65 1:44.421:09.00

38.78 1:14.30 32.18


